Precinct, to receive reward of twenty-five dollars and gold medal pin from the Life Saving Benev-
olent Association for rescuing from drowning William McQueen, at Pier I, North river, August 13, 
Igoo, without deduction. 

Resolved, That requisition be and is hereby made upon the Comptroller for the sum of twenty-
three thousand five hundred and fifty-nine dollars ($23,559) for the payment of salaries of Tempo-
iary Clerks for the months of November aid December, tgoo, on account of "Expenses Made 
Necessary by the Primary Election Law " (chapter 179, Laws of 1898), and that the Treasurer is 
hereby authorized and directed, oil receipt of the warrant from the Comptroller, to pay the salaries